

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MACKINNON

TO: CSSB 138(FIN), Draft Version "P"

Page 33, before line 1:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 10. LEGISLATIVE INTENT RELATING TO FUNDING FOR KIVALINA SCHOOL. The legislature intends that the amount appropriated by sec. 1, ch. 38, SLA 2015, page 3, lines 23 - 26, for construction of a Kivalina K-12 replacement school satisfies the state's obligation under the consent decree entered into in Kasayulie v. State, 3AN-97-3782 CIV (Sept. 1, 1999). No funding for the construction or renovation of a Kivalina K-12 school is appropriated in this Act. It is the intent of the legislature that the Northwest Arctic Borough School District expedite the completion of a plan to replace the existing Kivalina K-12 school to allow for the construction of adequate school facilities for the students of Kivalina."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 49, lines 17 - 18:

Delete "secs. 13(2), 14, 16(b), 17, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25(d), 25(e), and 28"

Insert "secs. 14(2), 15, 17(b), 18, 20, 22, 24, 25, 26(d), 26(e), and 29"

Page 49, line 19:

Delete "secs. 13(1), 25(a) - (c), 29, and 30"

Insert "secs. 14(1), 26(a) - (c), 30, and 31"

Page 49, line 23:

Delete "Section 11"

Insert "Section 12"

Page 49, lines 24 - 25:

Delete "secs. 15, 16(b), 17(a), 19, 20, 22, 23, 24(a), 24(b), 24(c), 25(a), 25(d), 25(e), and 26 - 29"

Insert "secs. 16, 17(b), 18(a), 20, 21, 23, 24, 25(a), 25(b), 25(c), 26(a), 26(d), 26(e), and 27 - 30"

Page 49, lines 25 - 26:

Delete "secs. 15, 16(b), 17(a), 19, 20, 22, 23, 24(a), 24(b), 24(c), 25(a), 25(d), 25(e), and 26 - 29"

Insert "secs. 16, 17(b), 18(a), 20, 21, 23, 24, 25(a), 25(b), 25(c), 26(a), 26(d), 26(e), and 27 - 30"

Page 49, line 27:

Delete "sec. 17(b)"

Insert "sec. 18(b)"

Page 49, line 31:

Delete "sec. 21"

Insert "sec. 22"

Page 50, line 3:

Delete "sec. 24(d)"

Insert "sec. 25(d)"

Page 50, line 6:

Delete "10, 11, and 32"

Insert "11, 12, and 33"

Page 50, lines 8 - 9:

1 Delete "Sections 15, 16(b), 17(a), 19, 20, 22, 23, 24(a), 24(b), 24(c), 25(a), 25(d),
2 25(e), and 26 - 29"

3 Insert "Sections 16, 17(b), 18(a), 20, 21, 23, 24, 25(a), 25(b), 25(c), 26(a), 26(d),
4 26(e), and 27 - 30"

5

6 Page 50, line 10:

7 Delete "secs. 34 and 35"

8 Insert "secs. 35 and 36"